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First Name Last Name Title Company E-Mail Phone

Aleksander Lemanowicz Customer Services Manager Vanderlande Industries Canada Inc. Aleksander.Lemanowicz@vanderlande.com604-244-9998

Allan Cameron 

Superintendent of Public Works & 

Parks Town of Qualicum Beach
lgaries@qualicumbeach.com

250-738-2193
Alvin Nason Acting Director of Operations Fredericton Intn'l Airport Auth nasona@frederictonairport.ca 506-460-0924

Andrew Leeming Manager, Facilities Saskatoon Airport Authority andrewleeming@yxe.ca 306-361-5450

Andy Jaroszewicz   Western Canada Territory Manager Team Eagle Ltd. andyj@team-eagle.ca 705-653-2957

Ash Mohtadi Airside Manager Comox Valley Airport ash@comoxairport.com 250-897-5011

Barry Smith President Airport Technologies Inc. sales@atifirst.com 204-428-5588

Ben Hancharuk Assistant Airport Manager Sioux Lookout Municipal Airport benhancharuk@cyxl.ca 807-737-2829 Ext. 5502 

Benoit Tardif Marketing & Operation Manager IDS North America Ltd. obartoli@idsna.com 514-789-0082

Benoit Robert Technician Tradewind Scientific Ltd brobert@Tradewind.aero

Bill Newman A.A.E.

Director, Strategic Plans & 

Programs GTAA bill.newman@gtaa.com 416-776-4547

Bill Littlejohn A.A.E.

Manager, Maintenance Planning & 

Dispatch GTAA bill.littlejohn@gtaa.com 416-776-3243

Bill Yearwood Investigator TSB Bill.Yearwood@tsb-bst.gc.ca

Brad Pryde Director Genivar Inc. kpostma@psmi.ca

Brad McGaffney Territory Manager Medeco Security Locks ivanmeurs@medeco.com 888-633-3264

Brian Cook Arconas Sales Representative Arconas rluzuriaga@arconas.com 416-735-0398

Brian Misener Airport Maintenance Technician Charlottetown Airport kgallant@flypei.com

Brian Day Barrister & Solicitor daybrian@shaw.ca

Bryan MacKinnon Account Manager Millard Towers Ltd sales@millardtowers.com 905-377-9808

Cameron Nicolson A.A.E. Director, Safety Management Calgary Airport Authority cameronn@yyc.com 403 735 1516

Carman Hendry Manager of Airport Development

Northwest Regional Airport Terrace-

Kitimat chendry@yxt.ca 250-635-2659 x223

Carmine Bello Partner MMM Group Limited Belloc@mmm.ca 905-882-7207 

Chris Wood A.A.E. Airport General Manager Region of Waterloo Int'l Airport cwood@regionofwaterloo.ca 519-648-2256 x8502

Chris Gray

Manager, Real-time Industrial 

Solutions Cogent Industrial Technologies Ltd. ron.go@cogentind.com

Clint Babcock Safety & Security Officer Nanaimo Airport lbehnke@nanaimoairport.com

Cuyler Green A.A.E. Director of Operations Prince George Airport Authority cgreen@pgairport.ca

Dave Kumpolt Operations Supervisor

Northwest Regional Airport, Terrace-

Kitimat dkumpolt@yxt.ca 250-615-3461

David Robichaud Sales Manager JA Larue MONIQUE.GAUTHIER@JALARUE.COM

Domenic Vita Manager Airport Services Thunder Bay Intn'l Airport Authority vitad@tbairport.on.ca 807-473-2617

Doug Fern Safety & Security Manager Nanaimo Airport lbehnke@nanaimoairport.com

Duane Pearson Associate SMP Engineering rabraham@smpeng.com

Elvio Pecchia Director, Airport Operations SNC Lavalin Elvio.Pecchia@snclavalin.com
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Eric Cantin Director Airport Sector BPR – A Tetra Tech Company eric.cantin@bpr.ca 514-257-0707

Eric Tolton A.A.E.

National Business Development 

Manager Black & McDonald etolton@blackandmcdonald.com

Fred Rang Director Sales & Marketing Liberty Lighting Systems don.gordon@libertyairportsystems.com

Geoff Petzold Civil Design Manager, Airports SNC Lavalin geoff.petzold@snclavalin.com

Gerry Bruno President and CEO InterVISTAS Consulting Inc. gerry_bruno@intervistas.com 604-717-1888

Glenn Paone Project Manager Associated Engineering paoneg@ae.ca 780-908-8529

Greg Richardson Business Manager Commissionaires grichardson@commissionaires.ca613-688-0713

Greg Winfield President Volairus Mngmnt Systems Inc sales@volairus.com 613-395-2681

Harlene Hunt Transportation Manager City of Quesnel hhunt@quesnel.ca 250-992-2208

Harvie Buitelaar Project Manager, Airports & Aviation.Hatch Mott MacDonald Ltd. harvie.buitelaar@hatchmott.com

Heather Madden-Johns Instructor BCIT heather_madden-johns@bcit.ca

Ian Darling A.A.E. Airport Manager Dawson Creek Regional Airport idarling@dawsoncreek.ca 250-719-2500

Ian West Director, Security and Terminal Victoria Airport Authority susan.ball@victoriaairport.com 250-953-7505 

Ian Kjargaard CEO Dan-Mark Runway Grooving Ltd dan-mark@shaw.ca

Jack Willms Principal Consultant EBA, A Tetra Tech Company rkohler@eba.ca

Jacqueline Teres Regional Sales Representative Clariant jacqueline.teres@clariant.com 514-832-2567

Jacqueline Booth Chief of Technical Program Transport Canada jacqueline.booth@tc.gc.ca

James Lindsey C.M. Airport Planner Genivar jlindsey@psmi.ca 905-678-8582 xt 307

James Bogus

Dir A/side Ops, Technology & 

Environment Victoria Airport Authority james.bogusz@victoriaairport.com250-953-7570

James Hall A.A.E. Airport Operations Manager Kelowna Int'l Airport JHALL@city.kelowna.bc.ca 250-765-5125 x 206

James Neale Operations Manager Pitt Meadows Airport gralph@pittmeadowsairport.com 604-465-8977 Ext 1

James Lindsey Airport Planner Genivar Inc. jlindsey@psmi.ca

Jamie Roche Operations Superintendent Cranbrook Airport Services Ltd. roche@cranbrook.ca 250-426-7913

Jamie MacDonald Operations Manager Gemstone melissa@gemstonegroup.ca 780-464-9064

Jamie Koldenhof Manager Systems Design Vanderlande Industries Canada Inc. Jamie.koldenholf@vanderlande.com604-244-9998

Jane Waite Marketing Specialist Carmanah Technologies Inc. jwaite@carmanah.com 250-412-8376

Jean Philippe Bourque Sales Manager Tenco Inc. jpbourque@tenco.ca

Jeff McMillan

Senior Manager, Facilities and 

Airside Services Halifax Int'l Airport Authority jeff.macmillan@hiaa.ca 902-873-2569

Jeff Huntus A.A.E. Airport Manager Medicine Hat Airport jefhun@medicinehat.ca 403-527-1085
Jillian Merlo Aerodrome Supervisor Universal Aviation Services jillian.merlo@cnrl.com 780-828-2924

Jim Johnson A.A.E. Executive Director, Airport Services AAAE jim.johnson@aaae.org 813-792-1711

John Putters President Visionstate Inc randa@visionstate.com 780-425-9460

Kelvin Williamson President LNT Solutions kelvin@lntsolutions.com 905-562-0770

Ken Grigg CEO Amika Mobile Corporation contact@amikamobile.com 613-599-4445

Ken Corbett Canadian Sales Manager Crouse-Hinds Airfield Lighting ken.corbett@cooperindustries.com905-501-3086

Ken Gallant Director, Operations Charlottetown Airport kgallant@flypei.com 902-566-7997 x 225

Kerry Minsky President KSD Cage kminsky@live.ca 204-222-5171
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Kevin Seow Project Manager Hatch Mott MacDonald kevin.seow@hatchmott.com 905-403-4227

Kevin Lacey A.A.E. Senior Manager Field Services GTAA Kevin.lacey@gtaa.com 416-776-4274

Kris Bourgeois Snr Project Engineer MMM Group Limited bourgeoisk@mmm.ca 905-882-4211

Kymm Girgulis Key Account Manager BC Hydro Kymm.Girgulis@bchydro.com

Larry Rushton

Vice President & Director-Design 

R&D Airport Technologies robin@atifirst.com 204-428-5588

Len Taylor CEO Tradewind Scientific Ltd ltaylor@tradewind.aero

Lillian Farara Marketing & Sales Coordinator Carlo Gavazzi lfarara@carlogavazzi.com 905-542-0979

Lynn Behnke C.M. Business Manager Nanaimo Airport lbehnke@nanaimoairport.com 250-245-2157 x237

Lynn Gordon Vice President, Airport Solutions Arconas rluzuriaga@arconas.com 416-735-0398

Marie Chaban

National Business Development 

Director Black & McDonald mchaban@blackandmcdonald.com

Marty Huffman ARFF Western Regional Manager  Rosenbauer Minnesota, LLC mgoldeman@rosenbaueramerica.com651-462-1000

Maxx Kochar C.M. Manager, Quality Management GTAA maxx.kochar@gtaa.com 416-776-9593

Michael Whalley Finance and Operations North Peace Regional Airport mike_whalley@fsjairport.com 250-787-0426 ext 222

Michael Simoneau Business Development Manager Vanderlande Industries Canada Inc. mike.simoneau@vanderlande.com604-244-9998

Mike Hooper CEO Nanaimo Airport lbehnke@nanaimoairport.com

Mike Seabrook A.A.E. Vice President Greater London Int'l A/P Authority mseabrook@londonairport.on.ca 519-452-4038

Mike Pastro Airport Manager Abbotsford International Airport mpastro@abbotsford.ca

Mike Karsseboom A.A.E.

Senior Manager Safety  and  

Security Operations GTAA mike.karsseboom@gtaa.com 416-776-4655

Moira Green Managing Director North Peace Regional Airport Moira_green@fsjairport.com 250-787-0426 ext 222

Murray  Ames Airport Electrician Campbell River Airport Murray.Ames@campbellriver.ca

Nancy Majoulian National Sales Manager ADB Airfield Solutions nancy.majoulin@adb-air.com

Neil Raynor

Vice President, Airports 

Development SNC Lavalin neil.raynor@snclavalin.com 613-907-7911

Nick Hribar Transafe Technology nhribar@bestobell.com 416-234-5800 

Norman Sanders Airport Operations Coordinator Dryden Regional Airport nsanders@dryden.ca 807-937-4408

Olivier Bartoli Business Development Manager 
IDS North America Ltd. obartoli@idsna.com 514-789-0082

Olivier Meier Manager, Programs & Projects Nav Canada olivier.meier@navcanada.ca

Parm Sidhu Manager Terminal Operations Abbotsford International Airport psidhu@abbotsford.ca 604-864-5678

Paul Curlook Ottawa Bureau Chief ProcessPower Solutions Inc. w.paul.curlook@processpower.ca519-746-6401

Paul Ritchi A.A.E.

Senior Manager, Strategic Plans & 

Programs GTAA paul.ritchi@gtaa.com 416-776-4182

Paul Cudmore General Manager Team Eagle Ltd. paulc@team-eagle.ca 705-653-2956

Paul Chisholm Facilities Manager Halifax Int'l Airport Authority paul.chisholm@hiaa.ca 902-873-4061

Pauline Brown Fort McMurray sally.warford@flyfortmac.ca

Randa Kachar Finance Director Vision State Inc randa@visionstate.com 780-425-9460

Ravi Abraham Partner SMP Engineering rabraham@smpeng.com 403-270-8833

Raymond Gee Research Director TNS Raymond.Gee@tnsglobal.com
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Reg Brady

Maintenance & Operations 

Manager Nanaimo Airport lbehnke@nanaimoairport.com

Richard Kohler VP Airports EBA, A Tetra Tech Company rkohler@eba.ca 613-692-1944

Richard West Associate SMP Engineering rabraham@smpeng.com

Rick Proulx Operations Manager Regina Airport Authority rproulx@yqr.ca 306-761-7484

Rick Reed C.M. Airport Manager Prince Rupert Airport Authority rreed@ypr.ca

RJ Steenstra CEO Red Deer Regional Airport rj.steenstra@reddeerregionalairport.com403-886-7331

Rob Blackburn Airport Manager Smithers Regional Airport rblackburn@smithers.ca 250-847-3664

Rob Gibbings President Gibbings Consulting Ltd rgibbings@gibbingsconsulting.com

Rob Beynon

Vice President, Development 

Economics InterVISTAS  Consulting Group Rob.Beynon@InterVISTAS.com

Robby Spitzer Student Utah Valley University robbyspitzer@gmail.com 250-886-8948

Robert Tyrer C.M. Operations Supervisor/ Fire Chief Greater Sudbury Airport robert.tyrer@greatersudbury.ca 705-693-2514 ext 225

Robin Mallinder FMO Business Development Black & McDonald Ltd. rmallinder@blackandmcdonald.com604-7710-8004

Robin Hollett C.M. Manager, Technical Maintenance GTAA robin.hollett@gtaa.com 416-776-1399

Ron Coles Executive Director Manitoba Aviation Association exec_mbavn@mts.net 204-774-2580

Ron Go Business Development Manager Cogent Industrial Technologies Ltd. ron.go@cogentind.com

Russell Mueller Airport Lighting Technologist ADB Airfield Solutions russell.mueller@adb-air.com

Sally Warford CM COO Fort McMurray sally.warford@flyfortmac.ca 780-790-3910

Sam Samaddar A.A.E. Airport Director Kelowna Int'l Airport ssamaddar@kelowna.ca 403.723.6853

Scot Cannell Director, Sales Carmanah Technologies Inc. scannell@carmanah.com 250-412-8339

Scott Ray General Manager CATSA scott.ray@catsa.gc.ca 613-991-1845

Serge Blouin National Sales Manager Medeco Security Locks ivanmeurs@medeco.com 888-633-3264

Shawn Sutherland A.A.E. Snr Project Manager EBA, A Tetra Tech Company ssutherland@eba.ca

Steve Tinker Chief, Airport Operations Bombardier stephen.tinker@aero.bombardier.com416-373-7955

Steve Maybury A.A.E. CEO Southport smaybury@southport.ca 204-871-4633

Stuart Connell Partner ProcessPower Solutions Inc. w.paul.curlook@processpower.ca613-447-6401

Ted Syme CEO Aviation Education Services aes_publishing@interhop.net

Ted Pilcher Sales Manager Team Eagle erink@team-eagle.ca

Terry Zaharia

Manager, Operations - 

Airside/Groundside GTAA terry.zaharia@gtaa.com 416-776-1102

Tiina Maripuu Manager- Software Development Team Eagle Ltd. Tiinam@team-eagle.ca

Tim Sward Manager, Projects & Technical Abbotsford International Airport psidhu@abbotsford.ca 604-864-5678

Timothy Helm Sales Manager ThyssenKrupp Airport Systems Inc. tim.helm2@thyssenkrupp.com

Trudy Coates Corporate Administrator Town of Qualicum Beach lgaries@qualicumbeach.com

Tye Hamblin Airport Technician Nanaimo Airport lbehnke@nanaimoairport.com

Tyler Massee Airport Manager Campbell River Airport tyler.massee@campbellriver.ca 250-923-5012

Tyrone Thompson Manager Black & McDonald Ltd. tthompson@blackandmcdonald.com250-258-9365

Umair Shah Project Engineer Hatch Mott MacDonald umair.shah@hatchmott.com 416-886-7738

Warren Thompson A.A.E. President Prairie Edge Management Inc. Warren.Thompson2@stantec.com204-831-6948
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Wayne Smook President Executive Fight Centre wsmook@executiveflightcentre.com403-291-2825

Wilma Clarke A.A.E. Director, Leasing & Operations Vista Cargo Terminals Inc. wclarke@vistavci.com 905-676-4047

Wiz Mohammed Manager, Transport Programs GNWT -Airports Division wmohammed@gov.nu.ca 867-983-4184

Current IAAE Canada Board Members
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